Any use which is not specifically permitted is prohibited. 

615. General Provisions. 

1. The minimum residential floor area for single family detached dwellings 

(excluding basement and garage areas) shall be one thousand (1,000 sq.ft.) square 

feet for dwelling units less than two (2) stories and one thousand two hundred 

(1,200 sq.ft.) square feet for dwelling units two (2) stories or more. 

2. All exterior lighting used to extend the operating hours of permitted uses, such as 

country clubs, or other similar conditional uses, shall be directed away from 

adjacent residential uses and shall be extinguished by 11:00 p.m.

[...]

Any use which is not specifically permitted is prohibited. 

625. General Provisions. 

1. The minimum residential floor area for single family detached dwellings 

(excluding basement and garage areas) shall be one thousand (1,000 sq.ft.) square 

feet for dwelling units less than two (2) stories, and one thousand two hundred 

(1,200 sq.ft.) square feet for dwelling units two (2) stories or more. 

2. All exterior lighting used to extend the operating hours of permitted uses, such as 

country clubs, or other similar conditional uses shall be directed away from 

adjacent residential uses and shall be extinguished by 11:00 p.m.

[...]

Zone, and shall be subject to the conditions and provisions contained within this section 

as follows: 

1. Multifamily dwellings with minimum lot area for two-family of eight thousand 

(8,000 sq.ft.) square feet per family; for three-family or four-family, six thousand 

five hundred (6,500 sq.ft.) square feet per family; for more than four (4) families, 

six thousand (6,000 sq.ft.) square feet per family. 

2. Any principal permitted use permitted and as regulated in the “R-2” Single 

Family Detached Structure Residential Zone. 

3.

[...]

Minimum floor area requirements are as follows: 

Efficiency ...................Six-Hundred (600 sq.ft.) square feet 

One (1) bedroom ........Seven-Hundred-Twenty (720 sq.ft.) square feet 

Two (2) bedrooms ......Eight-Hundred-Sixty (860 sq.ft.) square feet 

Three (3) bedrooms ....One Thousand Ten (1,010 sq.ft.) square feet 

645. Review Procedure for Approval of Multifamily Residential Dwelling Units. 

The review process shall consist of the following: 

1. Pre-application Meeting. 

The Pre-application Meeting is an informal meeting with the developer and

[...]

An existing Medical or Recreational Marijuana Dispensary, Cultivator, 

Processor, or Testing Facility use operating prior to the enactment of 

these regulations, or any such subsequent use receiving approval 

pursuant to this Section, that is discontinued or abandoned for more 

than three -hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days shall be 

determined to be voluntarily discontinued, and shall not be 

reestablished except in conformance with these regulations.   

j. All State-licensed Medical and/or Recreational Marijuana 

Dispensaries, Marijuana Testing Laboratories, Marijuana Cultivators,

[...]

An existing Marijuana Dispensary, Cultivator, Processor, or Testing 

Facility use operating prior to the enactment of these regulations, or any 

such subsequent use receiving approval pursuant to this Section, that is 

discontinued or abandoned for more than three -hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days, shall be determined to be voluntarily discontinued, and 

shall not be reestablished except in conformance with these regulations.   

l. All State-licensed Medical and/or Recreational Marijuana Dispensaries, 

Marijuana Testing Laboratories, Marijuana Cultivators, or Processors, or